FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

District of Nipissing

864 Lakeshore Drive North Bay, Ontario

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:

New Sprinkler System The Morin Residence

to the above premises was substantially performed on

September 20, 2023

Date certificate signed: September 20, 2023

John Weinhardt

Principal / Senior Project Manager

Name of Owner: Gerald and Patricia Morin

Address of Service: 864 Lakeshore Drive, North Bay, Ontario, P1A 2G9

Name of Contractor: Descon Construction Limited

Address for Service: 350 Kirkpatrick Street, North Bay, Ontario, P1B 8G5

Name of Payment

Mitchell Jensen Architects Inc.

Certifier: 124a Main Street East

North Bay, Ontario, P1B 1A8

Identification of premises for preservation of liens:

PIN: 49178-0202
Parcel 17472, Widdifield and Ferris being Part Lot 39,
Concession 14 and being Part 1, Plan 36R-1728
City of North Bay